APPENDIX B-2: Summary Table of Written Comments Received at Scoping Meeting Comments received at Scoping Meeting

#### Summary of Written Comments Received at the Scoping Meeting

Comment No.		I. Summary	I. Project Description	III. A. Environmental Setting	III. B. Related Projects	IV. Environmental Impacts	A. Earth	B. Air Quality	C.1 Hydrology	C.2 Water Quality	D. Biotic Resources	E. Noise	F. Light & Glare	G. Land Use	H. Mineral Resources	I. Safety/Risk of Upset	J. Pop/ Housing/ Employment	K.1 Traffic & Circulation	K.2 Parking	K.3 Bicycle Plan	L. 1 Fire Protection	L.2 Police Protection	L.3 Schools	L.4 Parks & Recreation	L.5 Libraries	M. Energy Consumption	N.1 Water Consumption	N.2 Wastewater	N.3 Solid Waste	0. Visual Qualities	P.1 Paleontological Resources	P.2 Archaeological Resources	V. Growth Inducing Impacts	VI. Sig. Irreversible Impacts	VII. Alternatives	CEQA Process Issue	Opposition Statement Only	Support Statement Only
SW-1	Ake, Rowena 8409 Lincoln Blvd. Westchester, CA 90045																																					
SW-2	Corena Bahr 1311 Venice Blvd. #13 Venice, CA 90291						•	•						•			•																					
SW-3	Beals, Michael B'nai Tikvah Congregation 5820 West Manchester		•																																			
SW-4	Bright, Jane, MSW 13151 Fountain Park Drive Playa Vista, CA 90294																																					•
SW-5	Brown, Perdita 3314 Raintree Circle Culver City, CA 90230																																					•
SW-6	Burwell, Barbara 4140 Michael Ave. Los Angeles, CA 90066						•									•	•	•																				
SW-7	Chevedden, Michael J. 6741 Altamor Drive Los Angeles, CA 90045																													•								
SW-8	Clark, Anne 7717 Dunbarton Ave. Westchester, CA 90045							•										•					•	•						•								
SW-9	Clark, Cheryl G. P.O. Box 11091 Marina del Rey, CA 90295																																					•
SW-10	Dalton, Robert 7128 Glasgow Ave. Westchester, CA 90045																													•								
SW-11	DeMeo, Charlotte 11816 Juniette St. Culver City, CA 90230		•					•				•						•	•									•		•								
SW-12	Dewees, Sharon 8512 Tuscany Ave. #313 Playa del Rey																													•								
SW-13	Dichner, David 7514 Whitlock Ave. Playa del Rey, CA 90293										•																							•				
SW-14	Doeh, Guy 11805 W. Jefferson Blvd. # 2																	•	•																			
SW-15	Culver City, CA 90230 Eisenberg, Barbara 1705 Penmar Ave. Venice, CA 90291							•			•					•																						
SW-16	Epstein, Stanley V. 13210 Fiji Way "G" Marina del Rey, CA 90292																																					•
SW-17	Escoffey, Eunice 7300 Westlawn Ave. Los Angeles, CA 90045																													•								
SW-18	Fesq, Lorraine 6738 Esplanade Playa del Rey, CA 90293													•																•					1			
SW-19	Force, Peter 931 Amoroso Place																	•																				

	1		1			1	1 1											<b></b>		r	1								-	1				<del></del>	
Comment No.	Variate CA 00201	I. Summary	I. Project Description	III. A. Environmental Setting	III. B. Related Projects	IV. Environmental Impacts	A. Earth	B. Air Quality	C.1 Hydrology C.2 Water Quality	D. Biotic Resources	E. Noise	F. Light & Glare	G. Land Use H. Mineral	I. Safety/Risk of Upset	J. Pop/ Housing/ Employment	K.1 Traffic & Circulation	K.2 Parking	K.3 Bicycle Plan	L. 1 Fire Protection	L.2 Police Protection	L.3 Schools	L.4 Parks & Recreation	L.5 Libraries	M. Energy Consumption	N.1 Water Consumption	N.2 Wastewater N 3 Solid Woods		O. Visual Qualities P.1 Paleontological Resources	P.2 Archaeological Resources	V. Growth Inducing Impacts	VI. Sig. Irreversible Impacts	VII. Alternatives	CEQA Process Issue	Opposition Statement Only	Support Statement Only
SW-20	Venice, CA 90291 Gabelman, Brian 7110 W. 91 <sup>st</sup> St. Los Angeles, CA 90045													•		•											•	•							
SW-21	Glasner, Bob 2554 Lincoln Blvd. #452 Marina del Rey, CA 90291															•																	•		
SW-22	Gleberman, Frank 4314 Glencoe Ave. Marina del Rey 90292																																		•
SW-23	Goldman, Al P.O. Box 9087 Marina del Rey, CA 90292															•																			
SW-24	Guerrucci, Richard D. 4314 Glencoe Ave. Villa Six Marina del Rey, CA																																		•
	90292																																		
SW-25	Hackett, Howard 5208 Etheldo Avenue Culver City, CA 90230															•	•	•																	
SW-26	Harkins, Joanne 2339 Walnut Ave. Venice, CA 90291								•					•		•											•	•				•			
SW-27	Hastings, Valerie 2800 Neilson Way #1509 Santa Monica, CA 90405						•			•				•													•	•				•			
SW-28	Hill, Jim 8324 Chase Ave. Los Angeles, CA 90045																																		•
SW-29	Horne, Hal P.O. Box 288 Culver City, CA 90232													•																					
SW-30	Husak, Bill One Loyola Marymount Drive															•																			•
SW-31	Ingham, Mitch 123 Sunridge St. Playa del Rey															•						•		•		•	•	•							
SW-32	Johnson, Arthur & Selma 6740 Hillpark Dr. #201 Los Angeles, CA 90068																										•	•							
SW-33	Kapp, Carol 127 Rees St. Playa del Rey, CA 90293															•	•					•						•							
SW-34	Kaufman, Debra 1401 Victoria Ave. Venice, CA															•																			
SW-35	Ruth Landsford, Friends of Ballona Wetlands 6953 Trolley Way Playa del Rey		•						• •	•	•	•																	•						
SW-36	Lucas, Shari 12505 W. Jefferson Blvd. #308													•																					
SW-37	Manahan, William 6575 Firebrand St. Los Angeles, CA 90095							•																				•							
SW-38	McCully, John 833 20 <sup>th</sup> St. #208 Santa Monica, CA 90402							•	•							•																•			
SW-39	Milliron, Bette, Barbara Myers, & Eunice Escoffey 7309 Westlawn Av. Los Angeles, CA 90045		•					•			•	•																							

				1	<u> </u>		1									r					<u> </u>		T	1				<u>г т</u>					1		1			
Comment No.		I. Summary	I. Project Description	III. A. Environmental Setting	III. B. Related Projects	IV. Environmental Impacts	A. Earth	B. Air Quality	C.1 Hydrology	C.2 Water Quality	D. Biotic Resources	E. Noise	F. Light & Glare	G. Land Use	H. Mineral Resources	I. Safety/Risk of Upset	J. Pop/ Housing/ Employment	K.1 Traffic & Circulation	K.2 Parking	K.3 Bicycle Plan	L. 1 Fire Protection	L.2 Police Protection	L.3 Schools	L.4 Parks & Recreation	L.5 Libraries	M. Energy Consumption	N.1 Water Consumption	N.2 Wastewater	N.3 Solid Waste	0. Visual Qualities	P.1 Paleontological Resources	P.2 Archaeological Resources	V. Growth Inducing Impacts	VI. Sig. Irreversible Impacts	VII. Alternatives	CEQA Process Issue	Opposition Statement Only	Support Statement Only
SW-40	Molstad, Stephen 2519 21 <sup>st</sup> St. Santa Monica, CA 90405																																				•	
SW-41	Myers, Barbara 7301 Westlawn Los Angeles, CA 90045																													•								
SW-42	Nelken, Olivia 5119 Beeman Ave. Valley Village, CA 91602																																				•	
SW-43	Pollack, Howard 4206 Tivoli Ave. Los Angeles, CA 90066																•																			•		•
SW-44	Prochazka, D. 3734 Caufield #329 Los Angeles, CA 90034																	•																				
SW-45	Ramis, Anne 456 15 <sup>th</sup> St. Santa Monica, CA 90402										•						•													•								
SW-46	Roman, Paul 421 Rose Ave. Venice, CA 90291																	•																				
SW-47	Saner, Mandie																																				•	
SW-48	Schaffer, Tony 6402 W. 80 <sup>th</sup> St. Los Angeles, CA 90045																																					•
SW-49	Schwiebert, Rebecca, M.D. & Peter Ilott, Ph.D. 5012 Ramsdell Ave. La Crescenta, CA 91214							•			•					•		•					•															
SW-50	Shapkin, Bart 6973 Trolley Way Playa del Rey, CA 90293																	•	•																			
SW-51	Stafford, Michael H. 12580 Havelock Ave. Los Angeles, CA 90066															•												•										
SW-52	Sterner, Richard E. 118 Fowling St. Playa del Rey, CA 90293																	•	•										•									
SW-53	Swartz, George 2203 Marian Place Venice, CA 90291																																					•
SW-54	Valenzuela, Dan 746 Milwood Ave. Venice, CA 90241																																					•
SW-55	Woolley, Carole 2418 7 <sup>th</sup> Street Santa Monica, CA 90405															•		•										•										
SW-56	Zinner, Katina 833 20 <sup>th</sup> St. #208 Santa Monica, CA 90403							•		•	•	•						•																	•			
SW-57	Zinner, Peter 334 Arno Way Pacific Palisades, CA 90272																																				•	



EIR Scoping Meeting Sign-In/Comment Sheet Village at Playa Vista ENV-2002-6129-EIR

5W-1

PLEASE PRINT NAME AKE,-ADDRESS 8409 LINCOL orvena rD Westchester 90045 Q Im a 4 **COMMENTS:** 1en Perna un র্ণ ন 1 and Å Commenca 101 01 10020 0 221 20



EIR Scoping Meeting Sign-In/Comment Sheet Village at Playa Vista ENV-2002-6129-EIR

SW-2

#### December 12, 2002

(PLEASE PRINT) NAME **ADDRESS** Corena Bahr 1311 Venice Blud. #13 Venice, CA 90291 Thanks for having this public meeting: COMMENTS: locally at Varying times is very imnor for those of Who USleave work to 90 downtownduring the day like to see more of these would sublic hearings to allow residents comment Gon what's going on this citu NISO would See iko to Jattakina reneusa Irbon ì٨ പത്ത Auina the\_ last mma Prosus Other\_ tural  $\rho_{1}$ country experienceo have nositive WIA urban linou to see detai ¢ her 908 tro suako ima wetland Soi render housim more oper spare of no p

ł

#### Rabbi Michael Beals

Comments for Playa Vista Scoping Mtg.: 12-12-02

I address this meeting wearing three hats in the Westchester community: 1. Board Member of the Westchester YMCA, 2. Member of the Westchester Clergy Association and most importantly, Rabbi of the only Jewish synagogue in Westchester, B'nai Tikvah Congregation, which has been part of this community since 1948.

From these three vantage points I can attest that Playa Vista has been a very good neighbor indeed. They have selected the B'nai Tikvah Nursery School as one of their educational centers of excellence, and been supportive of our work as a community house of worship. Playa Vista understands the importance of a value-based educational system, and the importance of the spiritual health of the community. During my tenure on the YMCA Board, there has also been Playa Vista representation, showing that Playa Vista is also concerned about the physical health of our community as well. There are other developers in our community, on Manchester Ave., in Playa del Rey, and next to the Furama Hotel, on Centinela, near La Tijera. These developers have done nothing that I know of to better the communities which they will impact. Playa Vista's environmental improvements and road improvements have not been matched by other developers.

I am disappointed in the environmental opponents of this project because they have done so much evil in the name of good. The environment is precious. In the first chapter of Genesis, God commands humanity to "replenish the earth," basically, to be good stewards. And the environmentalists are right in ensuring that development of our resources follows ethical treatment of the land.

And in that same bible, the prophets tell us to be concerned about the homeless, the naked, the hungry. Through costly litigation, the environmentalists have scaled back the amount of homes that can be built in Playa Vista, the amount of jobs created through Playa Vista Jobs for those in our community most at risk, and the community space needed to build houses of worship. The Bible is holistic in its approach to managing the affairs of the world. The environmental opponents of Playa Vista have been myopic in their perspective, and they have done much damage as a result. I would hope that their costly litigation and attempts to further limit the potential of Playa Vista will come to an end.

If I could make one request of Playa Vista, it would be to increase the amount of space dedicated to community space, as 40,000 square feet is not adequate. I would also ask that Playa Vista actually come out and openly dedicate some of that community space for the creation of houses of worship. When Fritz Burns was developing Westchester back in the late 40's and early 50's, he dedicated many lots for the creation of houses of worship. Although a devout Catholic, his reasoning was good business. He believed a community with many houses of worship, would lead to a stable, safe and prosperous community, based on a bedrock of values. In such a community houses would either keep or increase their value. Fritz Burns was right. Westchester at the end of 2003, is just as safe and charming as it was 50 years ago.

In order for Playa Vista to be able to provide adequate community space for the creation of houses of worship, the environmental opponents of this project, will need to be more generous of spirit and more holistic in their world view, balancing love of environment with love of their fellow human being.



EIR Scoping Meeting Sign-In/Comment Sheet Village at Playa Vista ENV-2002-6129-EIR

December 12, 2002

5W-4

(PLEASE PRINT) NAME **ADDRESS** JANE BRIGHT, MSW 13151 FOUNTAIN PARK DA. PLAYA VISTA, CA 90294 ay as a Concerned COMMENTS: kert en W A.T.



EIR Scoping Meeting Sign-In/Comment Sheet Village at Playa Vista ENV-2002-6129-EIR

5W-5

NAME	ADDRESS
PERDITA BROWN	3314 RAINTREE CIRCLE CULVER CITY, CA PO230
PROSPECT OF PROSPECT OF THE UIL GET TOGETHES PRESIDENTS LATEST AND SO FEW UISTA AND LOS AGGEOG	ERV EXCITED ADD TO PLAYA
HOUSING THE	HAT THE ENUIDONMENTALIS T WITH THE PLOGAM" A THE SCARSE AND THE ANSWEDING THE BY FOR MORE HOUSING



EIR Scoping Meeting Sign-In/Comment Sheet Village at Playa Vista ENV-2002-6129-EIR

5W-6

(PLEASE PRINT)	
NAME	ADDRESS
BARDARA BURNELL	- 4140 Michael Ave
	LA, CA 90066
м. 	
COMMENTS: Playa uista	shaved NOT be expanded
further - the remain	ung area should be a
park - this moved	per more valuable to
	le who live here &
the burds & animals	as mills. It does Not
appear to se a safe	place to build with
gas & buthane underg	cound, a fault hearby, +
sail subject to lig	infecation.
	here since 1962, own
a home here pine	e 1971) & thus have seen)
many changes.	don't see how the
	tigated - Its already touble
I dont belewe th	e people who live there
will also so war	& thise, et appears to
	using built for the more
	work in retail .
	Dease chance to
wither area). I use	1 t Think it wiel bu
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Lithenkat well be
any development la	ture generations than
	t smart growth) - just
	t to near my home has
increased traffer	
Washington Block +	I see more traffic coming

2000 - 200 1200 COMMENTS: down my street. no I ney rea project isly of th ua on residents min 2 - of enve building IN, ts na ier ٢ Its pur this  $\{X\}_{A}$ . .  $r_{1} \neq$ age and 2.5 ( •.



Thursday, December 12, 2002

Ms. Sue Chang City of Los Angeles Department of City Planning 200 North Spring Street, Rm 720 Los Angeles, CA 90012

Re: Playa Vista Phase II Active vs. Passive Open Space

Dear Ms. Sue Chang:

The literature provided by Playa Vista highlighting the Village's proposed development went to great lengths to emphasize both the amount of open space and the downsizing of the project. However, most of the land detailed is not usable and is classified as "passive open space".

These increases in open space have been gained by turning over sections A, B, and C located west of Lincoln and north of the channel. The other category of passive space is the hillside bluffs. Certainly the bluffs will not have any practical <u>active</u> use, and it is questionable if the other areas will ever be active open space as well.

So, of the approximately 162 acres in the Village Development zone only 9.3 acres are being allocated for active open space, i.e., parks. If the resident housing is being reduced by 50%, the office space by a third and retail by 70% as Playa Vista's literature claims, then why can't some real gains be achieved in obtaining more space for parks?

Regardless of how Phase I reads on paper, the appearance is a high-density residential zone with parks serving as cosmetic ascents the size of postage stamps. They will be easily overwhelmed. I fear this tactic is being repeated in Phase II.

There is an opportunity to provide relief and rectify this situation. Let's focus on the statistics that have real meaning to the individuals who will be living, working and traveling in our community.

I welcome your comments and questions.

Sincerely.

Wild Cull

Michael J. Chevedden Westchester Resident 6741 Altamor Drive Los Angeles, CA 90045

109 W. GRAND AVENUE El Segundo, ca 90245-3738

310 / 364 / 3117 FAX 310 / 364 / 3171

SW-7



EIR Scoping Meeting Sign-In/Comment Sheet Village at Playa Vista ENV-2002-6129-EIR

#### December 12, 2002

 $\leq \omega - 8$ 

(PLEASE PRINT) NAME **ADDRESS** 7717 DUNBARTON AVE ANNE CLARK WESTCHESTER, CA 90045 understand what anata COMMENTS: b Omo in the second se Z. and 4. tec ou counderit



EIR Scoping Meeting Sign-In/Comment Sheet Village at Playa Vista ENV-2002-6129-EIR

#### December 12, 2002

529

(PLEASE PRINT) NAME **ADDRESS** Cheryl G. CIARK Bry 11091 PU manina del Rey, La 90295 COMMENTS: au S ha æ, RQ. A loor (Cho n ho Ω  $\circ$  $\lambda \omega_{0}$ 20 di' 4h ĺυ` r c٨ ome Æ. lear



EIR Scoping Meeting Sign-In/Comment Sheet Village at Playa Vista ENV-2002-6129-EIR

#### December 12, 2002

500 10

# (PLEASE PRINT)

NAME **ADDRESS** 7128 GASGOW AVE. Robert DALTON WESTCHESTER, CA 90045 COMMENTS: I AM CONCERNED ABOUT THE 6-7 DILLION "ubic feet of NATURAL GAS STORED UNDER PLAYA de How will this Effect NEW Development? 15 THE POSSIBILIES OF OIL FIELD GASES Seeping SURPACE OF AREAS OF New Dauthopment? like to see A Full T-4sould EL OIL SOCALGAS Company's sale THE\_ πZ abastoned will wells AN THEM, Conscrenced About Inchased TRAFFIC ON JEFFERSON AND Liveola BLUAS Am concreded About Culture ARTIFACTS DE NATIVE AMERICANS IN THE DEVELOPMENT AREA. AM CONCRENED ABOUT A LACK of PARKING IN THE VILLAGE AT PLAYA ULSTA FOR NON-RESIDENTS About this Adled here Am Concreried IQUEFACTION AN AREA OF high.

Date: 12-10-02

To: Ms. Sue Chang City of Los Angeles Department of City Planning 200 North Spring Street, Room 720 Los Angeles, CA 90012

SW 11

#### From: Charlotte DeMeo, Resident and 1<sup>st</sup> Vice President of Del Rey Homeowners Association

#### Subject: COMMENTS ON THE NEW PLAN FOR PLAYA VISTA

I live in the community just north east of Playa Vista. My concerns are the same as they were when the project was first proposed. Conjection, traffic and air quality. If we had known then what we know now we would have asked for a neighborhood protection plan as well as a parking replacement fund. As it is the parking replacement fund is now inadequate to make a difference for the apartment dwellers on Jefferson Blvd and no one seems to have an answer to the problems that they face. Nor does it seem that we can even get permit parking since the city doesn't have the means to enforce any new permit parking projects.

It's amazing that there will be no building now west of Lincoln but 64%, which is the largest percentage in the new plan, will still be on the east end of the property. We will still be dealing with the majority of the traffic. They have widened Jefferson but we will still lose parking on the south side and at peek traffic times on the north side which will affect the entire community north of Jefferson. Centinela and Sepulveda are already nightmares at traffic times and Inglewood is next and yet no one seems to be listening to the residents when we express our fears of what is to come.

Supposedly traffic from Playa Vista will travel north on Playa Vista Drive to the 90 and to Culver Blvd. We requested a sound wall traveling from the Marina to Mesmer but all that was approved was to Centinela. Again, no one is listening.

We have been experiencing a lot of problems with the pumping station on Inglewood and Juniette Street. In the original plan, <u>Playa Vista was supposed to have it's own pumping station</u>. How can the city justify hooking up such a large project to this station knowing what we are going through already. And knowing that three other pumping stations have been shut down and are now hooked up to this station. Our quality of life, health and our property values are threatened if we have to disclose the problems we are experiencing.

The Community-Serving aspect of the project has been cut to 25%. What was cut? The Fire Department? The Police? If the Marina Hospital closes, where are all of these new and old residents going to get care?

- We are asking for a <u>Neighborhood Protection Plan</u> for the Del Rey Community in case there are any problems that we may incur as a result of the Playa Vista Development.
- A continued dialog regarding the use of the <u>Parking Replacement Fund</u>
- More mitigation for signage on Inglewood and the adjacent communities.
- Sound wall all along the 90 Fwy to protect the communities from noise and pollution

• The office complex is scheduled to have buildings as high as 6 stories. The buildings are not supposed to go higher than the bluffs so as not to obstruct the view of the ocean for those who live on the bluffs but what about the <u>view of the bluffs for those of us who live below the bluffs</u>.

Respectfully Submitted by Charlotte DeMeo 11816 Juniette St Culver City, CA 90230 310-827-0492



\_ \_ \_ \_

\_ \_ \_ . . . .

# LOS ANGELES DEPARTMENT OF CITY PLANNING

EIR Scoping Meeting Sign-In/Comment Sheet Village at Playa Vista ENV-2002-6129-EIR

(PLEASE P	'RINT)	-
NAME		ADDRESS
SHARON	DEWEES	SS12 TUSCANY AVE # 313 PLAYA DEL REY
COMMENTS: _	WE NEED AS M	UCH OPEN SPACE AS POSSIBLE
		OPED AREA IS NOT IN THE
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	BEST INTEREST	- OF THE OVERALL COMMUNITY
· · ·	••	
<u> </u>		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
·		
·		
·		
		······································
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

<sup>5</sup>W-12



EIR Scoping Meeting Sign-In/Comment Sheet Village at Playa Vista ENV-2002-6129-EIR

December 12, 2002

5W-13

#### (PLEASE PRINT) NAME **ADDRESS** 7514 WHITLOCK AVE Playa del Rey CA 90293 DAVID DICHNER the scroping COMMENTS: Win 4A me not te chuichty c-1mp A but technim commo 525 Considerations this april CNMM9 1m 1 te lure rs n tiu an culo bu un in YAT be STM2 2 )The Corruption sett 1.a the mittal s ar Cir Jud 4e deci relucturtly on tec () Repeated destruc de ctivition sometimes penviro suits Cometives. No 10enter short term ones preserving unique environmente trump a wet law 62 Argument før 20 are Va lare. ad rees the. CITINS have housing changes in ð) the care other ; along with lough & together - Taking each without be tra



EIR Scoping Meeting Sign-In/Comment Sheet Village at Playa Vista ENV-2002-6129-EIR

December 12, 2002

5W-14

# (PLEASE PRINT) NAME **ADDRESS** Guy Porch 1/805 W. Jefferson Blud #> Culver City CA 90230 COMMENTS: am culari l ar CONCO Second a x D



EIR Scoping Meeting Sign-In/Comment Sheet Village at Playa Vista ENV-2002-6129-EIR

#### December 12, 2002

5W-15

# (PLEASE PRINT)

NAME	ADDRESS
Barbara Eisenberg	1705 Penmar Ave Venice 90291
COMMENTS: The area of Mar	ina del Ray is overdeveloped as
It is, with only one ac	es road, that of Lincoln Blod in
	for tra fic from the Marina
aten to LAX and to Sauda	Monica there is absolutely no
Way to move vehicles ch	ing the peak traffic hours.
A trip from Manchester to	Sectiona to Lincoln and California
Invenice should hot take	e 45 minutes. I can Walk
Haster than that the ex	tropollution from the masses
drag the state of the state	dling on Lincoln most certainly
The calletter with a f	mprove the air quality.
aute unhogithy to hum	ans and other living things.
I worked across ite flers	on, at The Home Depot, for five
years and was physically	ill a good deal of the time,
as were, my co-workers,	from the various toxic gases
entering the store from	underground.
The larger the area	Set aside for a Wildlife Refuge
for migrating fow to res	are practically no places left at + feed, this is desperately
needed.	
Thank you for consider	ring these issues.
	<u>B</u>



EIR Scoping Meeting Sign-In/Comment Sheet Village at Playa Vista ENV-2002-6129-EIR

5W-16

(PLEASE PRINT) NAME **ADDRESS** ५ 13210 () · thet -SIN 12 mception **COMMENTS:** INCO <sr\$</p> QИ CINA đ <u>2</u> C' 00 Vı 1 **د**⁄۷ O W С 6 đ Q 21 9\$9 **a**0 2 exs 20 <u>202</u>= and. N きれえ



EIR Scoping Meeting Sign-In/Comment Sheet Village at Playa Vista ENV-2002-6129-EIR

#### December 12, 2002

 $S \omega \cdot \Pi$ 

(PLEASE PRINT)	· · ·	
NAME	ADDRESS	
EUNICE ESCOFFE	47 1300 Westlawn A L.A 90045	U L
COMMENTS: for wie	e she village affect Bl	uff homes?
·	· · ·	
~		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		<u></u>
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		<u> </u>
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		



EIR Scoping Meeting Sign-In/Comment Sheet Village at Playa Vista ENV-2002-6129-EIR

#### December 12, 2002

5W-18

# (PLEASE PRINT) NAME **ADDRESS** LORRAINE FESQ 6738 ESPLANADE PLAYA DEL REY, CA 90293 The residential units COMMENTS: that we are seema constructed at r 🛥 east no PUPP I an aug Virta oittul we cannot trust the and Please do not out in any these braky 1 Deas units.



EIR Scoping Meeting Sign-In/Comment Sheet Village at Playa Vista ENV-2002-6129-EIR

560-19

(PLEASE PRINT) NAME **ADDRESS** 931 AMOROSO PL PETER FORCES VENICE CA 90291 COMMENTS: 1, adultimet time kiewith thousands almore anto lau 19 than anen



EIR Scoping Meeting Sign-In/Comment Sheet Village at Playa Vista ENV-2002-6129-EIR

#### December 12, 2002

500-20

# (PLEASE PRINT)

NAME	ADDRESS
Brian Gabelman	7110 W91 st
	Los Angolos, CA 90045
COMMENTS:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	s a major concern.
and Survey	vays in both playa Vista ornding avgas avg
	packed at rush hour.
• • • p	when development even
<u> </u>	
	is needs to be done !
Z. The quality	y of life in Westchecter ir as a result of p.V.
developmen	F. Please Consider the
bonsfit of	returning the area to
park land	
3. What is.	the actual status of
	opage in this agrear
	The Offect extensive
Cover ind	
	)
	······································
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	



NAME

#### LOS ANGELES DEPARTMENT OF CITY PLANNING

EIR Scoping Meeting Sign-In/Comment Sheet Village at Playa Vista ENV-2002-6129-EIR

#### December 12, 2002

# (PLEASE PRINT)

#### ADDRESS

Bob Glasner

2554 LINCOLN BL. #452 MALINA DELREY, CA. 90291 SW-21

THAT WHU BE COMMENTS: BECAUSE OF THE CONGESTION CAUSED BY THE DEVELOPMENT AT PLAYA VISTA ON LINCOW BL. BETWEEN LOYAL MARYMOUNT U AND MARINA DELREY, IT WILL BE IMPERATIVE TO WIDEN LINCOLN BL. TO THREE LANES IN EACH DIRECTIONS CURRENTLY IT NARROWS TO TWO LANES CACH WAY WHEN IT HITS THE CULVER COM BOULEVARD OVERPASS AND THE BALLONA CK. BRIDGE. THIS IS ALREADY A DIFFICULT SITUATION THAT WILL BE ERACERATED WHEN PLAYA ULSTA IS UMPLETED. MY QUESTION 15 : WHO IS GOING TO PAY FOR WIDENING LINCOLN BL BE AND WIDENING THE BALLONA CK. BRIDGE AND REPLACING THE OR WIDENING THE CULVER BL. OVERPASS? THE TAXPAYERS? LET THE DEVELOPERS PAY FOR IT! NO MORE TAXPAYER MONEY TO SUPPORT ON BAIL OUT THE DEVELOPERS. DO NOP LET THEM COMPLETE THIS PROJEGY OR SELL ONE UNIT UNTIL THEY HAVE DEVELOPED AN ADERVATE THAFFIC PROPOSAL THAT THE CITY AND COUNTY HAVE APPROVED WITH FULL PUBLIC WPUT NO HOKE TAKPAYER MONEY FOR PLAYA VISTA NO MORE "BELMONTS" FULL DISCLOSURE EVR! IN ADDITION, THERE SHOULD BE CONSIDERATION OF A NEW BRIDGE ON PALIFIC AVE OVER THE MANNA AND CHANNEL TO PLAYA DELKEY TO RELIEVE TRAFFIL CONCESTION ON LINCOLN RL. THIS PROTOSAL WILL BE EXPENSIVE AND PEOPLE WHO LIVE ON THE MANNA PENINSULA WILL BE OPPOSED TO THE THIS CERTAINLY. BUT IT DEFINITELY WOULD BE SUBSTANTIAL IN REQUCINE CONGESTION ON LINCOLD BL. A IT IS NOT FAR FETLILED AS ONE MIGHT THINK. AGAIN, PLAYA VISTA SHOULD KICK DOWN AT LEAST 50 TO FOR THIS PROJECT, IF APPRISHED.

PLEASE, PLEASE PLEASE ... FULL DISCLOSURE EIR (INDEPENDENT)!!

P.S. IN ADDITION, THE STRUCTURES ARPEADY ENECTED IN THE PROJECT ARE EYESORE'S AND MALANITECTURAL ADOMINATIONS, LET'S PRESERVE DUR LAST REMAINING OPEN SPACES AND WETLANDS. WHERE IS THE CONSTAL COMMISSION IN ALL THIS?

PPS. WHAT ABOUT BIKE LANES ALONG LINLOLD AND JEFFLASON OL?

\* AND PUT UP A BOND TO IN SUME THEY PAY FOR STREET IMPROVEHENTS.

#### Frank M. Gleberman, CLU, CFP Principal The Century Benefits Group 3007 Washington Boulevard Marina del Rey, CA 90292 310.823.0284

SW-ZZ

December 12, 2003

Ms. Sue Chang Department of Planning City of Los Angeles

Dear Ms. Chang:

The genesis of this Playa Vista Project has been nothing short of incredible over the years that I have observed the discussions, the reaching out to the community and the Playa Vista folks responding to the desire of the broad community.

Think of it: an urban development with almost three quarters of the land purchased for the project actually becoming treasured open space. I am not certain that this has happened anywhere else. Certainly not in my travels, and I do get around.

The Westchester/LAX-Marina del Rey Chamber of Commerce has supported the thoughtful development of this critically-needed residential community for our area and as President of that organization, I have certainly agreed with how the developers have responded to the citizens of this area and to the governmental agencies involved. The following comments are my personal observations in addition to whatever support the Chamber has provided to this impressive and thoughtful answer to our housing needs.

The old Hughes Aircraft plant was an eyesore when it was open and a residential development of *any* type would be an improvement. Well, the buildings under construction in Playa Vista's first phase are not just *any* type of development, they are a *most* welcome addition to our community. The mix of different architectural styles, the feeling of a true community and the vast open space is a sheer pleasure already, even though the first phase has not yet been completed.

The next phase, the subject of your scooping meeting, looks to be in the same spirit and harmony of the current phase. I do hope you will support the timely and efficient approval of The Village, a venue that many who are currently commuting to jobs in this area are seriously considering as their next residence. I'm sure you can appreciate the advantage that will bring in lowering traffic emissions and helping lessen the intolerable snarls on our arterial highways. As well, the many improvements made by Playa Vista to the surface streets in this area have already made traffic smoother and safer. I'm aware of plans that have been already approved and cannot wait for them to be put into effect, helping mitigate further the heavy and frustrating traffic flow on Los Angeles' Westside we've experienced over the past several decades. It is about time and most welcome. And in addition, the plans that I have seen for the modest commercial space associated with The Village and the business that will eagerly move to the final phase on the east end of the Playa Vista project will help another dream come true. That is for hundreds if not thousands of the residents that will move to Playa Vista to be able to work in their "own neighborhoods" instead of commuting a half hour, an hour or more to a distant location.

All of this is a well-measured and top-quality answer to the wishes of communities all over the United States. Hopefully, you can help this smart concept come true in our own back yard!

Please feel free to contact me if you wish any additional information or thoughts.

Yours truly, Man M Tabuman Frank M. Gleberman



EIR Scoping Meeting Sign-In/Comment Sheet Village at Playa Vista ENV-2002-6129-EIR

December 12, 2002

5w-23

PLEASE PRINT) NAME **ADDRESS** GOLDMA Box INA **COMMENTS:** RONI SOK

Memo

5-24

December 12, 2003

To: The Meeting Chairman - Playa Vista Scoping Meeting

I would like to encourage the completion of the Playa Vista Village in the second phase of the development of this new community for our area.

I've watched the proceedings for several years and it is indeed heartening to see the buildings finally taking shape. The Playa Vista developers have listened to the community and have responded with both compromise from the original plans AND a very well balanced mix of residences and local commercial services to support those residences.

The out of doors and ecology are high on my list. In my opinion, the Playa Vista developers have gone well out of their way to provide the open spaces and the nearby freshwater and saltwater marshes to make this community hugely unique. What a wonderful outcome for an urban area!

We can enjoy these amenities and still be able to take a short commute to our jobs nearby instead of driving a long ways, polluting the air and jamming the freeways more. I understand that many of the people who have indicated they wish to purchase a residence also work nearby. This is a very intelligent solution to not only providing critically needed housing, but to also help cut down on needless traffic congestion.

There are many others I know who also applaud the plans for Playa Vista: the phase that is under construction and the phase for which this scooping meeting is being held. I'm encouraging them to write their thoughts to you.

Sincerely,

Richard DJuerruca

Richard D. Guerrucci 4314 Glencoe Avenuc, Villa Six Marina del Rey, CA 90292 (310) 823-0123



EIR Scoping Meeting Sign-In/Comment Sheet Village at Playa Vista ENV-2002-6129-EIR

56-25

(PLEASE PRINT) NAME **ADDRESS** Howard Hackett 5208 Ethelds Nuprue CULVEN CITY CA 90230 & Support Provent COMMENTS: Trattic Mitigation Phase 1 RACE to the three & Troffic within the "Village" appears to be we for all modes of transportator from Redrestian, noto, pictche There needs to be a plan to make the rest of the communities in the area also "Ulliago" like EXAMPLES! Weed to make a bierche trip to Savan at Jetkersont Mesmine A How can I ride there ar walk there safe/1 in the Village and work in Mar Vista Ò make Lincoln BL, INElowed BL, Contrela + Sepulueda 100 Haw about Sign 57 - Store The Road - cartin biete / friend / t be sidewalks on Jefferson R LIZE MATTAC be able to ride bickcles from Planto Vista A VISION 15 to the Baldwin Hills Regional Park. What are the plans for this, Exclusive left hard fire langer & Right for only prefets seem ß to be the latest mothod to improve trattic flow, A recently Installed intersection is increased BCN at washington Bl. eft turn packet doesn't hold enough cars to allow thru trattic through the intersection. This process needs ю 1mplenented by intersection i O) 710485 how a parking lot form 105 en the bot whet door the midigatia Plan 9 rid 1



EIR Scoping Meeting Sign-In/Comment Sheet Village at Playa Vista ENV-2002-6129-EIR

#### December 12, 2002

56-26

#### (PLEASE PRINT) NAME **ADDRESS** JOANNE HARKINS 2339 WALNUT AVE. Venice, CA 90291 Am Very concerned UNMANIGRAD COMMENTS: and th's area reserve 4 hat Small 51 511 remain ้ร ER $\mathcal{O}$ °a∉ øL. GAGIUSIS 0 iC ¢ G DUSIE *Cansit* neli 0 G1 how-S Area uprat Able 6h MORE rethane 645 Nething GI NG . 51, SINCE DA Chi e it with tha U OUT MORE NEP THANK YOU!



EIR Scoping Meeting Sign-In/Comment Sheet Village at Playa Vista ENV-2002-6129-EIR

5W-27

(PLEASE PRINT) NAME **ADDRESS** #1509 Nalerie Hastings 2800 Neilson Way, Santa Monica, California 90405 am - Commenting) COMMENTS: ay/who share Ann ø nor eserve 5 152 -nama LTAS Qua non ø Cann W wet aroo 02 P NONON TANDR 16 A-Ø Communit "dian NONIA 1108 e. ø arli and 1 planes - slep ?! yarope 511 ude gas Idolf



EIR Scoping Meeting Sign-In/Comment Sheet Village at Playa Vista ENV-2002-6129-EIR

#### December 12, 2002

500-28

# (PLEASE PRINT) NAME **ADDRESS** 8324 Chase Are h.A. 0A 90045 JIM HILL COMMENTS: Plays Vista Village 10


EIR Scoping Meeting Sign-In/Comment Sheet Village at Playa Vista ENV-2002-6129-EIR

#### December 12, 2002

5W-29

(PLEASE PRINT) NAME **ADDRESS** HAL HORNE P.O.B. 288 CULVER CITY, CA 90232 COMMENTS: Uz. U â. 12



EIR Scoping Meeting Sign-In/Comment Sheet Village at Playa Vista ENV-2002-6129-EIR

SW-30

(PLEASE PRINT) ADDRESS ONE LAU DAINE NAME Bill HUSAK LMU orkens  $M_L$ Å as the LĂ-COMMENTS: Ce. NONTO CATION. ΛĴĴ КÒ Ð 760 QH( . seconmodeled AD 1 in as hera



EIR Scoping Meeting Sign-In/Comment Sheet Village at Playa Vista ENV-2002-6129-EIR

December 12, 2002

500-31

(PLEASE PRINT) NAME **ADDRESS** Mitch Ingham 123 Sunridge St., Pat COMMENTS: meerin 113 ∞ver  $\mathcal{O}$ water Trans OCP2. environment-trien destans 10 Fal CCPAS transl llage "Green space" "Open Space" la li



EIR Scoping Meeting Sign-In/Comment Sheet Village at Playa Vista ENV-2002-6129-EIR

SW-32

PLEASE PRINT)	ADDRESS
	6740 Hillpark Dr#201
Arthur + Selma Johnson	Lus Angeles CA 90068
COMMENTS:	
We are very ap	preciative of the efforts provide transport ation within
being made to f	provide transportation within
the grea that is	Emission free. We are
Bincerely pleased the	hat most activities that are njuyed without leaving the
total in the am	Concepts of the band to
provid access to the	re internet will be "built in"
so that the abi	Tity to communicate will be. Tresidents,
available to all the	Wesidents,
-tot at i f the a	14 to it with impactation of
	hitects is of much importance since syment of the homes will be dependent
upon the expertise of	
	omment of Playa Visto- We intend to
	community. Think you for your Ullion
and the continuing 1.	eadership of your staff,
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

127 Rees St. Playa del Rey, Ca. 90293 Dec. 12, 2002

These are my thoughts and concerns regarding "The Village" at Playa Vista. The development has been scaled back leaving green space that is so very vital now and in the future. The Playa Vista principals are on the right track.

In looking at various drawings, areas A&B are " under option to the Trust for public land (TPL) for sale to the State of California as public open space." Does that mean that it is an option and that if it is not taken that then Playa Vista can in fact develop it anyway they want. How many years is that option open? This needs to be made abundantly clear to all parties(the local neighbors).

#### #1

Because I live at the beach where Playa Vista intends to run shuttle buses and possibly electric carts, there needs to be specific language and agreements to mitigate the presence of the unknown additional beach users.

LA County Beaches and Harbors needs to be in on the planning so that adequate Lifeguards can be available to protect the additional visitors. They also will need more trash cans and personnel to handle sanitation at and on the beach. Additionally, Playa Vista should be responsible for providing trash receptacles and servicing them on the walk streets in the Jungle so that the increased number of beach users could act responsibly while visiting and playing in front of our homes.

#2

Playa Vista talks about Shuttle buses and electric cars--where will they be parked or housed. To be specific Parking is already at a 100% full in "The Jungle". Parking must be handled carefully and with sincere respect to those of us who live there.

#3

Because the Playa Vista Project has been scaled back there is no need to go ahead with the realignment/ widening of Vista del Mar at & into Culver. This needs to be removed from the Plan. It makes no sense to do all that to feed into Culver which can not be widened.

The traffic flow will still slow up when it is on Culver. Because the number of housing units has been reduced and all will be East of Lincoln, there is no reason to require mitigation at that intersection.

#### **#4**

There needs to be a statement issued by LA City and Playa Vista that The parking area adjacent to Surf Alley running from Montreal south to The Condo complex known as West Port;

# that there will be NO

# encroachment ...

this and that it will be used as it has been since the 1960's. There will be no widening of Vista Del Mar that would reduce the existing Parking.

#### #5

There should be a continued understanding (it already exists) between Playa Vista and The Jungle community that any part of the "Jakes" property that is not used by Playa Vista will be open to sincere design consultation and commitment to be appropriately constructed and maintained for anesthetics and safety and public access.

Submitted\_bu Carol Kapp, resident and long time property owner





EIR Scoping Meeting Sign-In/Comment Sheet Village at Playa Vista ENV-2002-6129-EIR

#### December 12, 2002

54-34

PLEASE PRINT) **ADDRESS** NAME 1401 Victoria he Debra Venice, CA Kaufinan Playa ista expansion **COMMENTS:** cha VIAN ane NAST



6953 Trolley Way Plays del Rey, CA 90293 310/821-7695 + FAX 310/821-1419

56-35

FRIENDS OF BALLONA WETLANDS

#### CHAIRPERSONS

Ruth Lansford, President Ed Tarvyd Tim Rudnick Mary Thomson Bob Shanman Kay Alderson Dr.Pippa Drennan

December 12, 2002

Ms. Sue Chang City of Los Angeles Department of City Planning 200 North Spring Street, Room 720 Los Angeles, CA 90012

Re: NOP Public Scoping Meeting The Village at Playa Vista EIR Case No: ENV-2002-6129-EIR

Dear Ms. Chang:

Thank you for the opportunity to express the Friends' concerns regarding plans for the Village at Playa Vista.

In general, our organization is pleased with the substantial scaling back of development in Area D. We are also pleased that implementation of the riparian corridor and bluff restoration will occur during site preparation rather than later during the building phase, eliminating the disconnect between the riparian corridor and the freshwater marsh. Despite this limitation, the marsh is flourishing and stands as an example of what can be accomplished when the landowner and environmental interests work together.

Specifically, the Friends want to see the following included in the planning process for the Village at Playa Vista:

The EIR should address how stormwater runoff will be handled within the project site to assure that it meets or exceeds all Regional Water Quality Control Board Urban Stormwater Standards before reaching the riparian corridor and the freshwater marsh.

The EIR should address how the project will meet the Trash TMDL for the Ballona Creek watershed.

The EIR should describe lighting and noise impacts on wildlife that potentially will use the riparian corridor and what appropriate mitigation measures should be incorporated into the project design. Experts such as Dr. Richard Podolsky, who contributed so much to making the widening of Lincoln Blvd. environmentally sensitive should be consulted.

The EIR should require that all invasive exotic species be excluded from the project landscaping, especially those species with a potential to invade riparian, wetland and bluff habitats.

The EIR should describe salvaging of native vegetation and topsoil on the bluff face and the timing and storage of such.

The EIR should describe irrigation of the bluff face.

The EIR should explain fencing, grading, seed and plant installation methods, herbicide use (if any), signage, maintenance and habitat management at both the bluff face and the riparian corridor.

The EIR should describe erosion control techniques to be used on the bluff face.

The EIR should explain what measures will be taken to preclude soil erosion on the bluff face restoration area from entering the riparian corridor and the freshwater marsh.

The EIR should address appropriate buffer distances from the riparian corridor to protect wildlife resources.

The EIR should address how impacts to the riparian corridor and bluff from introduced domestic animals (cats and dogs) will be mitigated. It should also address non-native predator control, since the bluff face and riparian corridor will likely be important bird habitat.

The EIR mitigation measures should provide performance standards for the bluff restoration area and the riparian corridor.

The EIR should explore the impact of air pollution on wildlife, linking traffic statistics to that impact.

Since this area was an industrial site for so many years, the EIR should address groundwater contaminants resulting from such use.

Lastly, this is a very sensitive area for the Tongva-Gabrielino people and we would expect the utmost in care and respect during construction to assure the safety and preservation of any Native American artifacts that are found.

We would like to compliment the City and Playa Vista for its extensive outreach regarding this open house and scoping. The wide public notice has been extraordinary. And the Friends are optimistic that this will continue to be an open process that welcomes our comments.

Sincerely, thefaustord

Ruth Lansford President

-----



EIR Scoping Meeting Sign-In/Comment Sheet Village at Playa Vista ENV-2002-6129-EIR

#### December 12, 2002

5W-36

NAME	ADDRESS
SHARI LUCAS	12505 W. JEFFERSON BLUD #308
NO ONE WE 25KED EVEN Z NAGUE IDEA PELEASED FROM 44 DELEASED FROM 44 DELEASED POSTE HAVE DEED POSTE CAUSING POLLUTZ	My BUILDING 2000 I DINGS, DODE WERDINGS L 25 to CENCER ENTS. NO MENTION That PS 1 0580 TES + KNOW how



EIR Scoping Meeting Sign-In/Comment Sheet Village at Playa Vista ENV-2002-6129-EIR

#### December 12, 2002

5W-37

(PLEASE PRINT) NAME **ADDRESS** William Manahan 6575 Firebrand Q7. Los Angeles RA 90045 Concern is regarding Maintiename COMMENTS: M rs' 64 ar Waintan たっち IN-easy 1  $\mathbf{1}_{o}$ *Ceduce* 8-60 araing . Nave 8-2-99 ทจ Muc maintance. 10 years o Can DANCU 00g native iews. 205 ofter ar +11-0 late o ase No 250 200 ್ರಿಂ N0,⁵ 1/eu Som 015 e h Oh-Pro Len Spal V. Al Past Roa



EIR Scoping Meeting Sign-In/Comment Sheet Village at Playa Vista ENV-2002-6129-EIR

#### December 12, 2002

50-38

(PLEASE PRINT) NAME **ADDRESS** 83320THST ++ 208 SANTA MOWICA ( A 90407 July ٢ **COMMENTS** 1010 SUMAA 3



EIR Scoping Meeting Sign-In/Comment Sheet Village at Playa Vista ENV-2002-6129-EIR

5-39

NAME	ADDRESS
BETTE MILLIRON	1309 WESTLAWN AVE LACA 90045
COMMENTS:	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
· · ·	

5W-39

Ms Sue Chang City of Los of Angeles Department of City Planning 200 North Spring Street, Room 720 Los Angeles, CA 90012

Some of the points we are concerned about are as follows:

1. The location of the road at the base of the bluffs. Because of the ocean breeze, any exhaust fumes/pollution from traffic will be blown up the bluffs to the existing residential homes.

2. The size of the road at the base of the bluffs. What is the size of this road -2, 4, or 6 lanes??? The proximity of this road will greatly increase the noise level not only in the outdoor areas but also indoor areas of the existing bluff homes. Why is the road not placed down the middle of the Playa Vista Project so that it can benefit those who work and live there.

3. If the Village is to be the "prime gathering place", how late will the businesses be open? How late will the lights and noise be coming into the bedrooms of the bluff homes.

Your serious consideration of the above mentioned concerns would be greatly appreciated.

Sincerely.,

Bette Milliron Barbara Myers Eunice Escoffery

Bette Million Barbara Myere Eunier & Excoffery



EIR Scoping Meeting Sign-In/Comment Sheet Village at Playa Vista ENV-2002-6129-EIR

56-40

(PLEASE PRINT)

NAME	ADDRESS
Stephen Molstad	2519 21st Street
	Sonto Monico, CA 90405
COMMENTS: This meeting ma how much Mol ment.	skes one thing abundantly clear: NEX there is behind this develop-
<u> </u>	y to act in favor of the many stopping all building south of



EIR Scoping Meeting Sign-In/Comment Sheet Village at Playa Vista ENV-2002-6129-EIR

56-41

(PLEASE PRINT) NAME **ADDRESS** 7301 WESTLAWN BARBARA MYERS LA 90045 2 have been Tord since the COMMENTS: beainne world witor. rulden



EIR Scoping Meeting Sign-In/Comment Sheet Village at Playa Vista ENV-2002-6129-EIR

## December 12, 2002

5W-42

NAME	ADDRESS
Ciulia Nelken	Sila Beeman Ave. Valley Village ct 91607-
COMMENTS: I AM AQARS	At any Renther block Sprine, wettands in an Need of move buildings- Vesidents and cars in A open springs. Huge develop-



EIR Scoping Meeting Sign-In/Comment Sheet Village at Playa Vista ENV-2002-6129-EIR

#### December 12, 2002

56-43

(PLEASE PRINT) NAME **ADDRESS** 4206 TIVOLIAUE LIA 20066 HOWARD POLLACK COMMENTS: AN -7 IN FAVOR OF ANV RAT TRAFFIC WILL -LOW. NE u IN CONVENIENC U 51 WIDENED AND SIGNAL. USED, ROTE NUSING t and t WEED NHERGROWN みれた LEASING 11



EIR Scoping Meeting Sign-In/Comment Sheet Village at Playa Vista ENV-2002-6129-EIR

## December 12, 2002

50-44

NAME	ADDRESS
1. Prochazika	3734 Canfield # 329 Los Angeles, CA 90034
COMMENTS:	V
TRA	FF1C
11/21	-F/c
iraj	Fic
Traf	çíc
11951	ric.
Traff	Pic .
Traff	îc
Trafy	Cic.
Tafi	
Traff	Pic.
Fra F	fic.
Traf	<i>Fic</i>



EIR Scoping Meeting Sign-In/Comment Sheet Village at Playa Vista ENV-2002-6129-EIR

#### December 12, 2002

5W-45





EIR Scoping Meeting Sign-In/Comment Sheet Village at Playa Vista ENV-2002-6129-EIR

December 12, 2002

SW-46

NAME	ADD	RESS	
PAUL ROMA		21 ROSE 1. 90	7V 291
	GHT RAI	c Mow	A
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
······································			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		



EIR Scoping Meeting Sign-In/Comment Sheet Village at Playa Vista ENV-2002-6129-EIR らん-47

PLEASE PRINT)			
NAME		ADDRESS	
MANDIE SANER			
COMMENTS:		l	
	NOTO P	+ CONSTRUCTION	MORATORIUM
·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	·		· · · ·
	· · ·	<u>.</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
÷		•••	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	<u> </u>		
	······································		
		······	
	<u></u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
· · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·



EIR Scoping Meeting Sign-In/Comment Sheet Village at Playa Vista ENV-2002-6129-EIR らい-ч き

PLEASE PRINT) NAME ADDRESS 80th Street 6407 W. Jour Schaf Los Angeles, Ct 90045 Project. laya lista COMMENTS: Qm 12 avor o Qud Continu - 6 15 1B (Ohr ı kı the CCO/OSICA YOUN DAVIES eni) porder s cr of Plaua Want Denelvario Ð accounta Sul standards QUI un SUL Oveas secus e s 0.5 IV/LSDOWS. ml eside ar Uisth lari Culve-Heights Dora Juste hi Δ dir au c. al In aveas the a 🎝 0 a GUR C 0 086 t c Ruk Im 09 1e Seem e the. In Satis h es w hε 24ct their COMMON ties hauc 200 OSILA 345ten have ke Qud Can GAUZ CG. eat too NYZ <6 6 develle 400 14 (1)0 a, ne.) OVER ðl C. Duestin OVQUINUS + 10 NAG ( mm ola 16 LIOUr eichbo-Does te z have ric Òэ exa have daw UND



EIR Scoping Meeting Sign-In/Comment Sheet Village at Playa Vista ENV-2002-6129-EIR

5W-49

#### December 12, 2002

# (PLEASE PRINT)

NAME	ADDRESS
Rebecca Schwiebert, DVM, MD	5012 Ramsdell Ave
Peter Ilott, PhD	La Crescenta, CA 91214

DO NOT support additional developm We COMMENTS: laya  $H \emptyset$ ta ist et 112 N. toni *′*€ 105 ladu Ģ  $\mathcal{O}$ tat anu ลมโก STORAd Kave. ( alid ml 'la ¢Л lass of SALLS GAIN cannot odoes not need nor Work West A



EIR Scoping Meeting Sign-In/Comment Sheet Village at Playa Vista ENV-2002-6129-EIR

#### 5W-50

(PLEASE PRINT) NAME **ADDRESS** 6973 TROLLEY WI 90293-7611 WAY BART SHAPKIN ho COMMENTS: most nei man んよみ en air restaurant nes  $\mathcal{M}$ Pì Ил MA. enes as nico mini llan dorl 310 00



Michael H. Stafford 12580 Havelock Avenue Los Angeles, CA 90066-6720

 $5\omega - 51$ 

Ms. Sue Chang, City Planner City of Los Angeles Department of City Planning 200 North Spring Street, Room 720 Los Angeles, CA 90012

December 12, 2002

EIR Case No. ENV-2002-6129-EIR The Village at Playa Vista

Dear Ms. Chang:

In scoping the appropriate content of the environmental document for this project, the City should pay particular attention to the cumulative impact of the loss of mitigation requirements that were part of the original master plan. The reduced scope of the new master plan may indicate that the overall Playa Vista project is no longer obligated to provide these mitigations but that does not mean that significant cumulative impacts need not be identified and addressed in the City's Capital Improvement Program. The Del Rey Community will hold the City of Los Angeles accountable for assuring that all cumulative impacts on our Community are mitigated.

Please have the following concerns addressed:

1. Sewer Pump Station #654 at 5550 Inglewood Avenue.

How much of Playa Vista's sewage goes to this pump station? Does the station have adequate capacity? What happens if this station gets knocked off line for several days or it's force main gets busted. The Del Rey residents near this station live in fear of drowning in sewage and resent the foul odors this station belches up from time to time.

What is the risk of upset if the Southern California Gas Company's pressure regulating station that is across the street from this pump station has a horrible accident?

Phone: (310) 822-7202 FAX: (310) 822-4023 INTERNET: mike-sta4d@prodigy.net



EIR Scoping Meeting Sign-In/Comment Sheet Village at Playa Vista ENV-2002-6129-EIR

## December 12, 2002

50-52

NAME	ADDRESS
Richard E. Sterner	118 Fowling Street Playa del Rey Calif: 90293
Theread C. Orenned	Plava del Rey Calif 90202
<u>_</u>	
COMMENTS: my home is (	ocated at the most western
rend of Culver Blud.	in the beach area.
I have lived at this	house for 16 years and I own
the property tom more	ried and \$2 children at my
bone also; 5 years old	and 3 years old.
I take my child	Jefferson Blud. in the morning
on Culver Blad and	Jefferson Blud. in the morning
My unter travels to wor	k aswell after she drops
A kids at school	•
1) How much more.	traffic congestion will we
have in the morning in	11sta del MOD a cha and
and Custorer and Jeffer	con Bludis going rast.
Volution the total	gaunties of trattice still
back up worse or g	et better,
	·
) When all the I	ten people liveing in
Traya VISTA VISTA VISIT Man	you del Roug will we in
Playa del Rey need mos	re porkly spaces Right
bow the people that 1	your and pork there cars
In my orca dont have (Beach area)	- enough parking spaces
) When all the real	- Flaga Vista people Usit
the beach near my he	sure there will be more
trash and dog drop	ping to chean up on
Streets and Side work	its just a hand full of
The Trash - Kight now	tts Just a herdfull of
property owned the like	e myself who are doing the e. time.



EIR Scoping Meeting Sign-In/Comment Sheet Village at Playa Vista ENV-2002-6129-EIR

## December 12, 2002

 $5\omega - 53$ 

(PLEASE PRINT)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
NAME	ADDRESS
GEOAGE SWARTZ	2203 MARIAN PL
	VENICE, CA 90291
COMMENTS: I WAS BOTH	IN SANTA-MONICA 66 YEars
AGO + have lived IN	VENICE NEER LINCOLNA
VENICE BLUDSFOR	34 years.
THE ENTIRE LA BAS	IN has grown IN A
Willy-NILLY Fashion	Causing great STRAIN stlifestyles
QUALLA HIGTO HILL	25 + 11testyles
To DELAT VISIT VILLAS	E AFORDS US ACHENCE
Westsippi,	IQUE PROTECT ON The
The scaled pown p	A of ect Eite NICOLU
INTA The pommin	witus
It offers A much	Neleded boost To The
LAT AREA ECONOMY	unlikely To be Repeated
IN OUR Lifetime.	
Let's set This pro Built To comple	ject Approved +
Built To comple	2 tiopi
Thenk you	<u> </u>
- Alexand R X	1100 t
	mary
	U
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·



EIR Scoping Meeting Sign-In/Comment Sheet Village at Playa Vista ENV-2002-6129-EIR

#### December 12, 2002

56-54

NAME	ADDRESS
DAN VALENZUEIA	TEMILINOOD AUE VENICE, E.A. GOZA/
COMMENTS: <u>I VERY MUC</u>	H LIKE HER PLAYA VISTA LOMPLEY
Ha I DEA OF LIVE	NG IN A VILLAGE ITHAT HAS
EVERY THING A PER	250N NEED, WORLS, Stop AND REIMY
6F RECDEATINT:	I will TAY AND LOOK FOR A APT.
OR EMOD SOME	TIME SOON. PROBABLY LOW COST
QUARTERS.	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·



EIR Scoping Meeting Sign-In/Comment Sheet Village at Playa Vista ENV-2002-6129-EIR

#### December 12, 2002

56-55

(PLEASE PRINT) NAME **ADDRESS** Carole Woolley 2418 7th St. Santa Monica, Ca 902/05 COMMENTS: alcos responsibilit when 10x0 15 a PAP new roa ne more Servage TUY P roamonorai Ø money ast А ies that elopment merci  $\sum_{m}$ oe  $O_{ij}$ 



EIR Scoping Meeting Sign-In/Comment Sheet Village at Playa Vista ENV-2002-6129-EIR

56-56

(PLEASE PRINT) NAME **ADDRESS** 833 20 77157 #208 KATINA ZINAER CA 90403 COMMENTS: :00+1  $\infty$  $\mathcal{C}\mathcal{C}$  $\mathcal{Q}$ DIDIN D1700  $\varphi$ non ess  $\odot$ 

COMMENTS:	Wildlife	verse + 4	uble Part
			2
			·

-

. .

> . .



EIR Scoping Meeting Sign-In/Comment Sheet Village at Playa Vista ENV-2002-6129-EIR

SW-57

NAME	ADDRESS	
PETER ZINNER	334 ARNO WAY PACIFIC FALISADE- ED GODTZ	
COMMENTS: This is a We peed you in the head s propts tend the environs threaten you the first	in arthaceous proposition developers like a dole Stop thinking about your stop thinking about ment the wijdlife you	